REVISIONS
LTR
DESCRIPTION
DATE
APPROVED
 A Added an approved source and updated. 3 February 2014 Michael A. Radecki
Prepared in accordance with ASME Y14.100
REV STATUS

Rated temperature
and voltage-
temperature limits
Rated
voltage
(V dc)
B - 470 - - -  47 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
B - 510 - - -  51 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
B - 560 - - -  56 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
B - 620 - - -  62 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
B - 680 - - -  68 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
B - 750 - - -  75 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
B - 820 - - -  82 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
B - 910 - - -  91 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
B - 101 - - -  100 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
BP111A - -  110 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP121A - -  120 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP131A - -  130 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP151A - -  150 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP161A - -  160 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP181A - -  180 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP201A - -  200 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP221A - -  220 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP241A - -  240 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP271A - -  270 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP301A - -  300 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP331A - -  330 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP361A - -  360 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP391A - -  390 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP431A - -  430 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP471A - -  470 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP511A - -  510 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP561A - -  560 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP621A - -  620 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP681A - -  680 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP751A - -  750 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP821A - -  820 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP911A - -  910 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
BP102A - -  1,000 F, G, J, K, M  BP 50
1/  Complete PIN shall include additional symbols to indicate voltage-temperature limits
(where applicable), rated voltage (where applicable), capacitance tolerance (where
applicable), and termination finish
6.  NOTES